
VERBROEDERING TIENEN WEST     Data Technology Deerlijk  (22742)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NANTEUIL             25-05-19  544 Oude           Deelnemers:58 LOSTIJD:07.40
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 PEETERS ROMAIN        LUBBEEK 12  4  245037 BE 212569717 10.30000 1441.3941    1
   2 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 20  1  245121 BE 206146018 10.31573 1425.4950    2
   3 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 18  3  255520 BE 213045017 10.39160 1425.3626    3
   4 VANDEVIN PROSPER      BINKOM  12  1  246259 BE 216952013 10.32500 1424.8351    4
   5 DORMAELS BERT         VISSENA  5  1  242968 BE 202790417 10.31090 1419.6202    5
   6 VRINDTS ALEX          KAPELLE  5  2  250575 BE 213718818 10.37150 1413.6812    6
   7 PEETERS ROMAIN        LUBBEEK 12  7       2 BE 214989117 10.34200 1405.5660    7
   8 GERRITS JULIEN        KAGGEVI  7  1  260652 BE 204800415 10.46120 1399.8496    8
   9 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 18 13       2 BE 208714218 10.43510 1389.8287    9
  10 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 18  6       3 BE 208716418 10.44180 1386.4352   10
  11 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 18  1       4 BE 213048817 10.44300 1384.9322   11
  12 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 18 17       5 BE 208717118 10.44410 1383.5574   12
  13 VANDEVIN PROSPER      BINKOM  12  6       2 BE 203181917 10.38010 1383.3480   13
  14 CHANTRAIN BRECHT      KERSBEE 11  7  251558 BE 201403617 10.41553 1382.7820   14
  15 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 18  5       6 BE 208710718 10.45060 1380.4430   15
  16 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 20 12       2 BE 211812316 10.38003 1377.0456   16
  17 KEMPENEERS ALEX       MEENSEL  8  1  247844 BE 203195118 10.40104 1375.5865   17
  18 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI 19  6  246230 BE 202864115 10.39100 1374.3070   18
  19 SWINNEN ROGER         ASSENT  12  8  257860 BE 204812517 10.47460 1373.3002   19
  20 VANGOIDSENHOVEN ALBER BINKOM   7  7  246609 BE 201802018 10.40120 1368.5294   20
  21 BERNAERTS ANDRE       BUNSBEE  8  3  245241 BE 211944316 10.39290 1366.3720   21
  22 CHANTRAIN BRECHT      KERSBEE 11  5       2 BE 201405517 10.44173 1365.0240   22
  23 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 11  3  242254 BE 211822018 10.37443 1362.9812   23
  24 VLEMINCKX HUBERT      BINKOM  23  2  245150 BE 201911918 10.39560 1362.4491   24
  25 CHANTRAIN BRECHT      KERSBEE 11  9       3 BE 201733016 10.44403 1362.1906   25
  26 PEETERS ROMAIN        LUBBEEK 12  1       3 BE 212569817 10.39570 1361.6949   26
  27 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 15  3  243792 BE 206263817 10.39043 1361.4214   27
  28 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 37 18  248109 BE 204572318 10.42270 1359.8739   28
  29 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 37 30       2 BE 212224817 10.42350 1358.8809   29
  30 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH  5  3  241770 BE 202373418 10.37580 1358.5128   30
  31 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 20  3       3 BE 207824617 10.40323 1357.7227   31
  32 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 20 14       4 BE 206141018 10.40363 1357.2216   32
  33 CHANTRAIN BRECHT      KERSBEE 11 11       4 BE 201401817 10.46103 1351.2153   33
  34 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 15  2       2 BE 210074216 10.40393 1349.4894   34
  35 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 37 31       3 BE 204897318 10.43570 1348.7850   35
  36 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 18  7       7 BE 208714318 10.49410 1347.0873   36
  37 BOON EDDY             BOUTERS  8  6  243253 BE 202353218 10.40370 1346.7915   37
  38 VRINDTS ALEX          KAPELLE  5  1       2 BE 203469018 10.46050 1346.5741   38
  39 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 18  8       8 BE 208715518 10.49570 1345.1961   39
  40 PEETERS ROMAIN        LUBBEEK 12  6       4 BE 211790118 10.42110 1345.0023   40
  41 VANDEVIN PROSPER      BINKOM  12  5       3 BE 203181717 10.43070 1344.8202   41
  42 SWINNEN ROGER         ASSENT  12  4       2 BE 206733716 10.51580 1343.2540   42
  43 PEETERS GEBROEDERS    BINKOM   8  7  245424 BE 201967418 10.42430 1343.1944   43
  44 SWINNEN ROGER         ASSENT  12 11       3 BE 208275418 10.51590 1343.1374   44
  45 PEETERS GEBROEDERS    BINKOM   8  2       2 BE 201967818 10.42450 1342.9494   45
  46 UYTTEBROEK JEAN-PIERR BOUTERS 13  1  242851 BE 214329715 10.41000 1341.7182   46
  47 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 11  1       2 BE 211822518 10.40443 1340.3576   47
  48 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI 19  5       2 BE 203122418 10.43520 1339.1769   48
  49 SWINNEN ETIENNE       REINROD  8  3  257357 BE 213906715 10.52160 1338.5420   49
  50 GERRITS JULIEN        KAGGEVI  7  3       2 BE 213061517 10.55120 1335.3074   50
  51 GODEFRIDIS LEONARD    VERTRIJ  8  4  239271 BE 201963318 10.39150 1334.8452   51
  52 BEX JAN               BIERBEE  7  3  234543 BE 201739118 10.36130 1330.9921   52
  53 WILLEMAERTS WILLY     BIERBEE 11  9  236184 BE 211766818 10.37270 1330.9890   53
  54 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM   7  6  246479 BE 201838018 10.45153 1330.4850   54
  55 SWINNEN ETIENNE       REINROD  8  1       2 BE 202125715 10.53560 1327.0385   55
  56 BERNAERTS ANDRE       BUNSBEE  8  1       2 BE 207710117 10.44510 1326.7027   56
  57 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 20  8       5 BE 222266014 10.45113 1323.6309   57
  58 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI 19  4       3 BE 203121718 10.46160 1321.9220   58
  59 PEETERS GEBROEDERS    BINKOM   8  1       3 BE 201967918 10.46110 1318.1846   59
  60 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 20  7       6 BE 206252918 10.46193 1315.5797   60
  61 UYTTEBROEK JEAN-PIERR BOUTERS 13  2       2 BE 214701015 10.44490 1314.0103   61
  62 SWINNEN ROGER         ASSENT  12  1       4 BE 204813517 10.56190 1313.4901   62
  63 VLEMINCKX HUBERT      BINKOM  23  4       2 BE 213807718 10.46410 1313.1863   63
  64 VANDERSTUKKEN LUC     KAPELLE  3  2  249633 BE 206711716 10.50090 1312.8215   64
  65 LAMBEETS MAURICE      KUMTICH  3  2  241228 BE 202927217 10.43530 1311.8535   65
  66 UYTTEBROEK JEAN-PIERR BOUTERS 13  3       3 BE 203186817 10.45090 1311.6446   66
  67 VLEMINCKX HUBERT      BINKOM  23 21       3 BE 201912018 10.46560 1311.4301   67
  68 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 18 14       9 BE 204819115 10.54580 1310.5830   68
  69 VRINDTS ALEX          KAPELLE  5  4       3 BE 203466018 10.51120 1310.5387   69
  70 BOESMANS EDUARD       KUMTICH 18  2  240897 BE 206200818 10.43520 1310.1722   70
  71 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 20  5       7 BE 207825117 10.47173 1308.7895   71
  72 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 20 11       8 BE 232092815 10.47203 1308.4402   72
  73 VANGOIDSENHOVEN JULIE KERKOM   8  8  242208 BE 213828918 10.45070 1308.4073   73



  74 VANDEVIN PROSPER      BINKOM  12 11       4 BE 202275418 10.48140 1308.2646   74
  75 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 37 26       4 BE 204579818 10.49480 1307.2129   75
  76 PEETERS ROMAIN        LUBBEEK 12 12       5 BE 211790718 10.47430 1305.3556   76
  77 VLEMINCKX HUBERT      BINKOM  23  7       4 BE 201911218 10.48330 1300.1856   77
  78 VANGOIDSENHOVEN ALBER BINKOM   7  5       2 BE 201801918 10.49410 1300.1090   78
  79 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  19 10  242155 BE 208204318 10.46220 1299.3472   79
  80 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 15  1       3 BE 205186415 10.47413 1298.9193   80
  81 GODEFRIDIS LEONARD    VERTRIJ  8  6       2 BE 201963118 10.44220 1297.7997   81
  82 SWINNEN ROGER         ASSENT  12  9       5 BE 211961315 10.58490 1296.9738   82
  83 VLEMINCKX HUBERT      BINKOM  23 19       5 BE 213768918 10.49030 1296.7469   83
  84 HOMBROUCKX RENE       KUMTICH  4  3  240736 BE 201737218 10.45392 1296.6964   84
  85 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 37  7       5 BE 204579318 10.51230 1296.3982   85
  86 DEGEEST LUDO          BIERBEE  9  2  238408 BE 206214217 10.43580 1295.9304   86
  87 GUELINCKX VALERE      BOUTERS 12 12  241685 BE 201899718 10.46460 1294.0478   87
  88 MONETTE FRANK         DIEST    7  4  261934 BE 210477518 11.02330 1293.1819   88
  89 DE KERF BENNY         KORTENA  2  1  253764 BE 208951317 10.56220 1292.2967   89
  90 GERRITS JULIEN        KAGGEVI  7  5       3 BE 203433416 11.01530 1291.1021   90
  91 GODEFRIDIS LEONARD    VERTRIJ  8  7       3 BE 201962118 10.45300 1289.8706   91
  92 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 15 13       4 BE 211866018 10.49133 1288.3937   92
  93 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 11  2       3 BE 211821018 10.48023 1288.3224   93
  94 DEGEEST LUDO          BIERBEE  9  4       2 BE 206213817 10.45120 1287.3002   94
  95 WILLEMAERTS WILLY     BIERBEE 11  1       2 BE 206295617 10.43480 1285.0054   95
  96 SWINNEN ROGER         ASSENT  12  6       6 BE 206735216 11.00480 1284.1633   96
  97 GERRITS JULIEN        KAGGEVI  7  7       4 BE 208730118 11.03310 1280.7403   97
  98 VANGOIDSENHOVEN JULIE KERKOM   8  2       2 BE 202622717 10.49080 1280.6204   98
  99 VANDEVIN PROSPER      BINKOM  12 12       5 BE 202275518 10.52190 1280.4870   99
 100 NOE GUSTAVE           OPVELP  12  9  234979 BE 206232317 10.43470 1278.5653  100
 101 UYTTEBROEK JOERI      BOUTERS 12  8  244118 BE 202937817 10.51050 1277.5473  101
 102 MONETTE FRANK         DIEST    7  2       2 BE 210476818 11.05040 1277.3114  102
 103 BEX JAN               BIERBEE  7  2       2 BE 201077118 10.43420 1276.7719  103
 104 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM   7  1       2 BE 201834318 10.53073 1276.2887  104
 105 VANDEVIN PROSPER      BINKOM  12  7       6 BE 202275118 10.53060 1275.2926  105
 106 MONETTE FRANK         DIEST    7  5       3 BE 210470318 11.05320 1274.4113  106
 107 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 18  2      10 BE 213059217 11.00320 1274.2021  107
 108 PYPEN SIGRID          MEENSEL 14 12  248386 BE 203226618 10.55230 1271.2753  108
 109 PEETERS GEBROEDERS    BINKOM   8  6       4 BE 203151417 10.53050 1271.0781  109
 110 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM   7  5       3 BE 201831318 10.53593 1270.5867  110
 111 VANDERSTUKKEN LUC     KAPELLE  3  1       2 BE 204802417 10.56390 1269.4279  111
 112 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 20 19       9 BE 206144818 10.53163 1268.2718  112
 113 HOMBROUCKX RENE       KUMTICH  4  2       2 BE 201737118 10.50022 1266.7871  113
 114 VANDEVIN PROSPER      BINKOM  12  2       7 BE 214619215 10.54290 1266.2216  114
 115 DEGEEST LUDO          BIERBEE  9  1       3 BE 206213517 10.48240 1265.4352  115
 116 PEETERS GEBROEDERS    BINKOM   8  4       5 BE 203152017 10.54000 1265.0722  116
 117 GUELINCKX VALERE      BOUTERS 12 11       2 BE 202368718 10.51040 1264.9250  117
 118 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 18 10      11 BE 208715818 11.02080 1264.1161  118
 119 MONETTE FRANK         DIEST    7  3       4 BE 210475518 11.07180 1263.5504  119
 120 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 15  5       5 BE 210074816 10.52593 1263.2473  120
 121 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH  5  5       2 BE 202371818 10.51360 1261.8476  121
 122 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI 19  9       4 BE 201572117 10.55180 1260.7783  122
 123 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 37 14       6 BE 212452717 10.56520 1260.2895  123
 124 WILLEMAERTS WILLY     BIERBEE 11  6       3 BE 211766718 10.47280 1259.8720  124
 125 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 37  3       7 BE 204577418 10.56560 1259.8629  125
 126 PYPEN SIGRID          MEENSEL 14  1       2 BE 202896315 10.57160 1259.1382  126
 127 CHANTRAIN BRECHT      KERSBEE 11  4       5 BE 201400817 10.59583 1257.9682  127
 128 BOON EDDY             BOUTERS  8  2       2 BE 202352518 10.53230 1257.8799  128
 129 DEPUTTER JEAN         KERKOM   9  8  243236 BE 201748018 10.53250 1257.5752  129
 130 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  19  4       2 BE 207882817 10.52400 1256.8599  130
 131 BOESMANS EDUARD       KUMTICH 18 13       2 BE 206220118 10.51400 1256.8539  131
 132 DEPUTTER JEAN         KERKOM   9  3       2 BE 202528617 10.53410 1255.8437  132
 133 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI 19  7       5 BE 216753414 10.56270 1253.3978  133
 134 COECKELBERGHS OMER    BINKOM   4  1  245780 BE 203184417 10.56150 1252.3822  134
 135 SWINNEN ROGER         ASSENT  12  3       7 BE 204810317 11.06010 1251.6463  135
 136 COECKELBERGHS OMER    BINKOM   4  3       2 BE 202270618 10.56220 1251.6381  136
 137 KEMPENEERS ALEX       MEENSEL  8  5       2 BE 203194418 10.58114 1250.5374  137
 138 VANLERBERGHE HERMIEN  LOVENJO  5  2  238978 BE 213224712 10.51163 1249.4166  138
 139 DEGEEST LUDO          BIERBEE  9  3       4 BE 210020316 10.50530 1248.9723  139
 140 WILLEMAERTS WILLY     BIERBEE 11  8       4 BE 211767418 10.49120 1248.3298  140
 141 RASSCHAERT JAAK       TIELT    8  7  252293 BE 208286518 11.02100 1247.9456  141
 142 BERNAERTS ANDRE       BUNSBEE  8  2       3 BE 610047516 10.56450 1246.4600  142
 143 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 37  1       8 BE 206861415 10.59100 1245.7356  143
 144 VRINDTS ALEX          KAPELLE  5  3       4 BE 203465818 11.01140 1245.1963  144
 145 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 18 12      12 BE 213053017 11.05210 1244.3146  145
 146 SWINNEN ROGER         ASSENT  12 12       8 BE 208273818 11.07150 1244.1978  146
 147 DEPUTTER JEAN         KERKOM   9  6       3 BE 203976516 10.56070 1240.2617  147
 148 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 20  6      10 BE 206140718 10.57443 1239.6231  148
 149 LAMBEETS MAURICE      KUMTICH  3  3       2 BE 214516015 10.54390 1239.2910  149
 150 SWINNEN ETIENNE       REINROD  8  6       3 BE 207190616 11.07460 1238.6828  150
 151 COECKELBERGHS OMER    BINKOM   4  4       3 BE 203185317 10.58450 1236.6289  151
 152 GODEFRIDIS LEONARD    VERTRIJ  8  3       4 BE 213717418 10.53320 1236.3297  152
 153 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 37 20       9 BE 204897218 11.00420 1236.2182  153



 154 VANGOIDSENHOVEN JULIE KERKOM   8  7       3 BE 201918518 10.55570 1236.0704  154
 155 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 20  2      11 BE 207825017 10.58253 1235.3540  155
 156 PYPEN SIGRID          MEENSEL 14  5       3 BE 203227818 11.01180 1233.9096  156
 157 WILLEMAERTS WILLY     BIERBEE 11  3       5 BE 206298217 10.51350 1232.8003  157
 158 BILS GILBERT          BIERBEE  7  7  234472 BE 211844018 10.50130 1232.6575  158
 159 BERNAERTS ANDRE       BUNSBEE  8  5       4 BE 206113118 10.59110 1231.2325  159
 160 BERNAERTS ANDRE       BUNSBEE  8  7       5 BE 206110618 10.59130 1231.0265  160
 161 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 11  8       4 BE 211822118 10.56493 1230.8299  161
 162 PEETERS ROMAIN        LUBBEEK 12  5       6 BE 211792318 10.59200 1229.2826  162
 163 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 18 11      13 BE 203408316 11.08000 1228.4615  163
 164 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 20 16      12 BE 207826417 10.59343 1228.2355  164
 165 UYTTEBROEK JEAN-PIERR BOUTERS 13  8       4 BE 214327715 10.57580 1226.7267  165
 166 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 15 15       6 BE 211865118 10.58523 1225.8760  166
 167 SWINNEN ETIENNE       REINROD  8  5       4 BE 207191416 11.10170 1223.8583  167
 168 PYPEN SIGRID          MEENSEL 14  3       4 BE 203225918 11.03100 1222.5726  168
 169 VLEMINCKX HUBERT      BINKOM  23 11       6 BE 201911718 11.00350 1222.1853  169
 170 PEETERS ROMAIN        LUBBEEK 12  2       7 BE 211792418 11.00310 1222.0281  170
 171 VLEMINCKX HUBERT      BINKOM  23 12       7 BE 201913318 11.00380 1221.8807  171
 172 UYTTEBROEK JEAN-PIERR BOUTERS 13  6       5 BE 202567117 10.58570 1220.6635  172
 173 BOESMANS EDUARD       KUMTICH 18  8       3 BE 206206718 10.57210 1220.6587  173
 174 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI 19 12       6 BE 203126118 11.01590 1219.0610  174
 175 CHANTRAIN BRECHT      KERSBEE 11 10       6 BE 201403817 11.06213 1219.0545  175
 176 GERRITS JULIEN        KAGGEVI  7  2       5 BE 203430516 11.13560 1218.3796  176
 177 DEPUTTER JEAN         KERKOM   9  9       4 BE 201749318 10.59530 1216.8899  177
 178 BOESMANS EDUARD       KUMTICH 18 11       4 BE 206202218 10.58100 1215.6283  178
 179 UYTTEBROEK JEAN-PIERR BOUTERS 13 10       6 BE 203917516 10.59560 1214.6599  179
 180 GUELINCKX VALERE      BOUTERS 12  8       3 BE 202369318 10.59030 1214.1924  180
 181 UYTTEBROEK JOERI      BOUTERS 12 10       2 BE 214702115 11.01200 1212.5066  181
 182 GERRITS JULIEN        KAGGEVI  7  4       6 BE 208733318 11.15040 1211.9591  182
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

VERBROEDERING TIENEN WEST     Data Technology Deerlijk  (22742)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NANTEUIL             25-05-19  323 Jaarse         Deelnemers:50 LOSTIJD:07.40
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 11  1  245121 BE 206146018 10.31573 1425.4950    1
   2 VRINDTS ALEX          KAPELLE  5  2  250575 BE 213718818 10.37150 1413.6812    2
   3 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 10  7  255520 BE 208714218 10.43510 1389.8287    3
   4 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 10  2       2 BE 208716418 10.44180 1386.4352    4
   5 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 10  9       3 BE 208717118 10.44410 1383.5574    5
   6 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 10  1       4 BE 208710718 10.45060 1380.4430    6
   7 KEMPENEERS ALEX       MEENSEL  5  1  247844 BE 203195118 10.40104 1375.5865    7
   8 VANGOIDSENHOVEN ALBER BINKOM   7  7  246609 BE 201802018 10.40120 1368.5294    8
   9 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 11  3  242254 BE 211822018 10.37443 1362.9812    9
  10 VLEMINCKX HUBERT      BINKOM  23  2  245150 BE 201911918 10.39560 1362.4491   10
  11 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 28 10  248109 BE 204572318 10.42270 1359.8739   11
  12 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH  4  2  241770 BE 202373418 10.37580 1358.5128   12
  13 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 11  6       2 BE 206141018 10.40363 1357.2216   13
  14 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 28 22       2 BE 204897318 10.43570 1348.7850   14
  15 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 10  3       5 BE 208714318 10.49410 1347.0873   15
  16 BOON EDDY             BOUTERS  8  6  243253 BE 202353218 10.40370 1346.7915   16
  17 VRINDTS ALEX          KAPELLE  5  1       2 BE 203469018 10.46050 1346.5741   17
  18 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 10  4       6 BE 208715518 10.49570 1345.1961   18
  19 PEETERS ROMAIN        LUBBEEK  7  3  245037 BE 211790118 10.42110 1345.0023   19
  20 PEETERS GEBROEDERS    BINKOM   5  4  245424 BE 201967418 10.42430 1343.1944   20
  21 SWINNEN ROGER         ASSENT   3  2  257860 BE 208275418 10.51590 1343.1374   21
  22 PEETERS GEBROEDERS    BINKOM   5  2       2 BE 201967818 10.42450 1342.9494   22
  23 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 11  1       2 BE 211822518 10.40443 1340.3576   23
  24 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI 10  3  246230 BE 203122418 10.43520 1339.1769   24
  25 GODEFRIDIS LEONARD    VERTRIJ  8  4  239271 BE 201963318 10.39150 1334.8452   25
  26 WILLEMAERTS WILLY     BIERBEE  7  5  236184 BE 211766818 10.37270 1330.9890   26
  27 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM   7  6  246479 BE 201838018 10.45153 1330.4850   27
  28 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI 10  2       2 BE 203121718 10.46160 1321.9220   28
  29 PEETERS GEBROEDERS    BINKOM   5  1       3 BE 201967918 10.46110 1318.1846   29
  30 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 11  4       3 BE 206252918 10.46193 1315.5797   30
  31 VLEMINCKX HUBERT      BINKOM  23  4       2 BE 213807718 10.46410 1313.1863   31
  32 VLEMINCKX HUBERT      BINKOM  23 21       3 BE 201912018 10.46560 1311.4301   32
  33 VRINDTS ALEX          KAPELLE  5  4       3 BE 203466018 10.51120 1310.5387   33
  34 BOESMANS EDUARD       KUMTICH 18  2  240897 BE 206200818 10.43520 1310.1722   34
  35 VANGOIDSENHOVEN JULIE KERKOM   3  3  242208 BE 213828918 10.45070 1308.4073   35
  36 VANDEVIN PROSPER      BINKOM   6  5  246259 BE 202275418 10.48140 1308.2646   36
  37 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 28 18       3 BE 204579818 10.49480 1307.2129   37
  38 PEETERS ROMAIN        LUBBEEK  7  7       2 BE 211790718 10.47430 1305.3556   38
  39 VLEMINCKX HUBERT      BINKOM  23  7       4 BE 201911218 10.48330 1300.1856   39
  40 VANGOIDSENHOVEN ALBER BINKOM   7  5       2 BE 201801918 10.49410 1300.1090   40
  41 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  15  6  242155 BE 208204318 10.46220 1299.3472   41
  42 GODEFRIDIS LEONARD    VERTRIJ  8  6       2 BE 201963118 10.44220 1297.7997   42



  43 VLEMINCKX HUBERT      BINKOM  23 19       5 BE 213768918 10.49030 1296.7469   43
  44 HOMBROUCKX RENE       KUMTICH  3  2  240736 BE 201737218 10.45392 1296.6964   44
  45 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 28  3       4 BE 204579318 10.51230 1296.3982   45
  46 GUELINCKX VALERE      BOUTERS 10 10  241685 BE 201899718 10.46460 1294.0478   46
  47 MONETTE FRANK         DIEST    7  4  261934 BE 210477518 11.02330 1293.1819   47
  48 GODEFRIDIS LEONARD    VERTRIJ  8  7       3 BE 201962118 10.45300 1289.8706   48
  49 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 10  8  243792 BE 211866018 10.49133 1288.3937   49
  50 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 11  2       3 BE 211821018 10.48023 1288.3224   50
  51 GERRITS JULIEN        KAGGEVI  2  2  260652 BE 208730118 11.03310 1280.7403   51
  52 VANDEVIN PROSPER      BINKOM   6  6       2 BE 202275518 10.52190 1280.4870   52
  53 MONETTE FRANK         DIEST    7  2       2 BE 210476818 11.05040 1277.3114   53
  54 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM   7  1       2 BE 201834318 10.53073 1276.2887   54
  55 VANDEVIN PROSPER      BINKOM   6  1       3 BE 202275118 10.53060 1275.2926   55
  56 MONETTE FRANK         DIEST    7  5       3 BE 210470318 11.05320 1274.4113   56
  57 PYPEN SIGRID          MEENSEL  7  6  248386 BE 203226618 10.55230 1271.2753   57
  58 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM   7  5       3 BE 201831318 10.53593 1270.5867   58
  59 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 11 10       4 BE 206144818 10.53163 1268.2718   59
  60 HOMBROUCKX RENE       KUMTICH  3  1       2 BE 201737118 10.50022 1266.7871   60
  61 GUELINCKX VALERE      BOUTERS 10  9       2 BE 202368718 10.51040 1264.9250   61
  62 LISMONT PATRICK       BEKKEVO 10  6       7 BE 208715818 11.02080 1264.1161   62
  63 MONETTE FRANK         DIEST    7  3       4 BE 210475518 11.07180 1263.5504   63
  64 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH  4  4       2 BE 202371818 10.51360 1261.8476   64
  65 WILLEMAERTS WILLY     BIERBEE  7  2       2 BE 211766718 10.47280 1259.8720   65
  66 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 28  1       5 BE 204577418 10.56560 1259.8629   66
  67 BOON EDDY             BOUTERS  8  2       2 BE 202352518 10.53230 1257.8799   67
  68 DEPUTTER JEAN         KERKOM   3  2  243236 BE 201748018 10.53250 1257.5752   68
  69 BOESMANS EDUARD       KUMTICH 18 13       2 BE 206220118 10.51400 1256.8539   69
  70 COECKELBERGHS OMER    BINKOM   2  2  245780 BE 202270618 10.56220 1251.6381   70
  71 KEMPENEERS ALEX       MEENSEL  5  2       2 BE 203194418 10.58114 1250.5374   71
  72 WILLEMAERTS WILLY     BIERBEE  7  4       3 BE 211767418 10.49120 1248.3298   72
  73 RASSCHAERT JAAK       TIELT    6  5  252293 BE 208286518 11.02100 1247.9456   73
  74 VRINDTS ALEX          KAPELLE  5  3       4 BE 203465818 11.01140 1245.1963   74
  75 SWINNEN ROGER         ASSENT   3  3       2 BE 208273818 11.07150 1244.1978   75
  76 VANWINCKEL JEF        BUNSBEE 11  3       5 BE 206140718 10.57443 1239.6231   76
  77 GODEFRIDIS LEONARD    VERTRIJ  8  3       4 BE 213717418 10.53320 1236.3297   77
  78 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 28 12       6 BE 204897218 11.00420 1236.2182   78
  79 VANGOIDSENHOVEN JULIE KERKOM   3  2       2 BE 201918518 10.55570 1236.0704   79
  80 PYPEN SIGRID          MEENSEL  7  3       2 BE 203227818 11.01180 1233.9096   80
  81 BERNAERTS ANDRE       BUNSBEE  4  1  245241 BE 206113118 10.59110 1231.2325   81
  82 BERNAERTS ANDRE       BUNSBEE  4  3       2 BE 206110618 10.59130 1231.0265   82
  83 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 11  8       4 BE 211822118 10.56493 1230.8299   83
  84 PEETERS ROMAIN        LUBBEEK  7  2       3 BE 211792318 10.59200 1229.2826   84
  85 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 10 10       2 BE 211865118 10.58523 1225.8760   85
  86 PYPEN SIGRID          MEENSEL  7  2       3 BE 203225918 11.03100 1222.5726   86
  87 VLEMINCKX HUBERT      BINKOM  23 11       6 BE 201911718 11.00350 1222.1853   87
  88 PEETERS ROMAIN        LUBBEEK  7  1       4 BE 211792418 11.00310 1222.0281   88
  89 VLEMINCKX HUBERT      BINKOM  23 12       7 BE 201913318 11.00380 1221.8807   89
  90 BOESMANS EDUARD       KUMTICH 18  8       3 BE 206206718 10.57210 1220.6587   90
  91 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI 10  4       3 BE 203126118 11.01590 1219.0610   91
  92 DEPUTTER JEAN         KERKOM   3  3       2 BE 201749318 10.59530 1216.8899   92
  93 BOESMANS EDUARD       KUMTICH 18 11       4 BE 206202218 10.58100 1215.6283   93
  94 GUELINCKX VALERE      BOUTERS 10  6       3 BE 202369318 10.59030 1214.1924   94
  95 GERRITS JULIEN        KAGGEVI  2  1       2 BE 208733318 11.15040 1211.9591   95
  96 VANDEVIN PROSPER      BINKOM   6  2       4 BE 202273918 11.03380 1209.3256   96
  97 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM   7  7       4 BE 201833618 11.03583 1208.3982   97
  98 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 28 23       7 BE 204578218 11.05320 1207.1473   98
  99 VANGOIDSENHOVEN ALBER BINKOM   7  3       3 BE 201800318 11.04340 1205.5190   99
 100 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 11  6       5 BE 211824418 11.01223 1203.0193  100
 101 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 10  2       3 BE 211864118 11.02433 1202.5947  101
 102 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 10  5       4 BE 211863318 11.02513 1201.8042  102
 103 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 28 15       8 BE 204579118 11.06410 1200.4306  103
 104 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  15  1       2 BE 208204618 11.02210 1196.7136  104
 105 PYPEN SIGRID          MEENSEL  7  7       4 BE 203227218 11.07450 1195.6005  105
 106 BOON EDDY             BOUTERS  8  5       3 BE 202353618 11.04180 1190.6657  106
 107 BOON EDDY             BOUTERS  8  8       4 BE 202352818 11.04400 1188.5326  107
 108 PEETERS GEBROEDERS    BINKOM   5  5       4 BE 201966018 11.06400 1187.5355  108
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


